5 ESTIMATED VALUE OF WORK  

Estimated 

value 

GST Estimated value 

(incl GST) 

Part – I 5,30,83,978.07 71,85,987.07 6,02,69,965.14 

Part – II 15,92,527.80 2,86,655.00 18,79,182.80 

Total 5,46,76,505.87 74,72,642.07 6,21,49,147.94 

Total Estimated value is Rs. 6,21,49,147.94/- (Inclusive of GST) 

(Rs.  Six Crores Twenty-One Lacs Forty-Nine Thousand One Hundred 

Forty-Seven and Paise Ninety-Four only) 

IOCL GST for Delhi: 07AAACI1681G1ZR  
6 TYPE OF TENDER Electronic Bid under Two Bid System 

Part-1: Technical/ Commercial Bid  

Part-2: Price Bid 

Reverse Auction is applicable for this tender. 
7 TENDER FEE NIL. 

Bidders are required to download the tender documents from IOCL e-tender 

website (https://iocletenders.nic.in) 

8 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

Rs. 1,56,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand Only) 

A. MODE OF PAYMENT OF EARNEST MONEY: 

i) EMD amount up to Rs. 1 Lakh:  

EMD to be submitted through online payment at IOCL e-tender portal 

along with the offer.  

(EMD payment through Demand Draft, Bankers Cheque and Swift Transfer